



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Subsample 2 Year Mec Weight				
WTAU2YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
2623.502475249540 to 478335.605278642000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Audiometry Subsample 4 Year Mec Weight				
WTSAU4YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
1686.6082054 to 213403.65628	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 01				
WTSAU01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477437.874901111000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 02				
WTSAU02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476493.465715377000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 03				
WTSAU03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478018.285052097000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 04				
WTAU04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478219.345573836000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 05				
WTSAU05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 481141.131252714000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 06				
WTSAU06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 474908.764889393000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 07				
WTSAU07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478396.698637648000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 08				
WTSAU08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480115.775126454000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 09				
WTSAU09	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480856.356063760000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 10				
WTSAU10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 481866.198011970000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 11				
WTAU11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 486435.063924173000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 12				
WTSAU12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478575.712946988000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 13				
WTSAU13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480387.032405343000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 14				
WTSAU14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 486501.675045337000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 15				
WTSAU15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 479609.316438906000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 16				
WTSAU16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 484239.362079564000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 17				
WTSAU17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480410.413902464000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 18				
WTSAU18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 482687.801881564000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 19				
WTSAU19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 475216.287849256000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 20				
WTAU20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478364.877198822000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 21				
WTSAU21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477207.293596118000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 22				
WTSAU22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477939.304423562000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 23				
WTSAU23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476173.979622879000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 24				
WTSAU24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478324.521344646000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 25				
WTSAU25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477392.600361209000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 26				
WTSAU26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 474036.559815151000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 27				
WTSAU27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477175.363686795000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 28				
WTSAU28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 483633.703102430000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 29				
WTSAU29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476846.101600551000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 30				
WTSAU30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476359.436540944000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 31				
WTSAU31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 479361.420689622000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 32				
WTAU32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 483642.405585197000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 33				
WTSAU33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 472122.498413485000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 34				
WTSAU34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478083.339532592000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 35				
WTSAU35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 479418.195779618000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 36				
WTSAU36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 475214.003861904000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 37				
WTSAU37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480711.826350473000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 38				
WTAU38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476907.819700755000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 39				
WTSAU39	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476546.671263365000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 40				
WTSAU40	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 479157.294184085000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 41				
WTSAU41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477153.726791541000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 42				
WTSAU42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 483312.423165220000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 43				
WTSAU43	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 482434.550211554000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 44				
WTSAU44	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477482.563157868000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 45				
WTSAU45	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 487899.863732667000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 46				
WTSAU46	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 478391.344076663000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 47				
WTSAU47	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 471907.997277073000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 48				
WTSAU48	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 480175.235256173000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 49				
WTSAU49	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477789.861788464000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 50				
WTSAU50	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 477586.841197911000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 51				
WTAU51	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 481091.475877973000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Audiometry Mec Weight Jack Knife Rep 52				
WTSAU52	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
0.000000000000 to 476370.780194821000	1719	95.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Status of a MEC exam				
AUAEXSTS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 : Complete	1597	88.38	1597	88.38
2 : Partial	122	6.75	1719	95.13
3 : Not done	88	4.87	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Comment code for an exam				
AUAEXCMT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1597	88.38	1597	88.38
1 : Safety Exclusion	1	0.06	1598	88.43
2 : SP refusal	17	0.94	1615	89.37
3 : No time	3	0.17	1618	89.54
4 : Physical limitation	16	0.89	1634	90.43
5 : Communication problem	22	1.22	1656	91.64
6 : Equipment failure	19	1.05	1675	92.70
7 : Sp ill/emergency	9	0.50	1684	93.19
56 : Came late/left early	53	2.93	1737	96.13
99 : Other, specify	70	3.87	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Have Ear Tube, Right or Left Ear?				
AUQ010	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes, right ear	2	0.11	91	5.04
3 : Yes, both ears	2	0.11	93	5.15
4 : No	1712	94.74	1805	99.89
9 : Don't know	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Had Cold, Sinus or Earache Last 24 Hrs?				
AUQ020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
1 : Yes	282	15.61	370	20.48
2 : No	1437	79.52	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Have Cold Last 24 Hrs?				
AUQ020A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1525	84.39	1525	84.39
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	117	6.47	1642	90.87
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	165	9.13	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Have Sinus Problem Last 24 Hours?				
AUQ020B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1525	84.39	1525	84.39
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	169	9.35	1694	93.75
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	113	6.25	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Right?				
AUQ020C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1525	84.39	1525	84.39
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	14	0.77	1539	85.17
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	268	14.83	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Left?				
AUQ020D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1525	84.39	1525	84.39
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	10	0.55	1535	84.95
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	272	15.05	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Earache Last 24 Hours, Both?				
AUQ020E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1525	84.39	1525	84.39
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	7	0.39	1532	84.78
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	275	15.22	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Exposed Loud Noise/Music Last 24 Hrs?				
AUQ030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
1 : Yes	151	8.36	239	13.23
2 : No	1568	86.77	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Hours Since Noise/Music Ended?				
AUQ040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1656	91.64	1656	91.64
1	12	0.66	1668	92.31
2	12	0.66	1680	92.97
3	8	0.44	1688	93.41
4	13	0.72	1701	94.13
5	3	0.17	1704	94.30
6	4	0.22	1708	94.52
7	3	0.17	1711	94.69
8	2	0.11	1713	94.80
9	2	0.11	1715	94.91
10	13	0.72	1728	95.63
11	4	0.22	1732	95.85
12	19	1.05	1751	96.90
13	2	0.11	1753	97.01
14	4	0.22	1757	97.23
15	6	0.33	1763	97.57
16	5	0.28	1768	97.84
17	7	0.39	1775	98.23
18	9	0.50	1784	98.73
19	5	0.28	1789	99.00
20	5	0.28	1794	99.28
21	1	0.06	1795	99.34
22	5	0.28	1800	99.61
23	5	0.28	1805	99.89
24	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Self Reported Better Ear				
AUQ050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	88	4.87	88	4.87
1 : Yes, right ear	182	10.07	270	14.94
2 : Yes, left ear	135	7.47	405	22.41
7 : Refused	2	0.11	407	22.52
9 : No / don't know	1400	77.48	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Normal Otoscopy, Left Ear?				
AUXOTSPL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	1505	83.29	1594	88.21
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	213	11.79	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Excessive Cerumen, Left Ear				
AUXLOEXC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	128	7.08	217	12.01
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1590	87.99	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Impacted Cerumen, Left Ear				
AUXLOIMC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	64	3.54	153	8.47
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1654	91.53	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Collapsing Ear Canals, Left Ear				
AUXLOCOL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	21	1.16	110	6.09
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1697	93.91	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Other Exam Abnormality, Left Ear?				
AUXLOABN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	23	1.27	112	6.20
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1695	93.80	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Comment:Other Ear Exam Abnormality, Left				
AUDLOABC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1789	99.00	1789	99.00
1 : Possible Perforated Eardrum	2	0.11	1791	99.11
2 : Perforated Eardrum	8	0.44	1799	99.56
3 : Possible Infection	6	0.33	1805	99.89
4 : TM Scarring/Deformity	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Normal Otoscopy, Right Ear?				
AUXROTSP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	1495	82.73	1584	87.66
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	223	12.34	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Excessive Cerumen, Right Ear				
AUXROEXC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	123	6.81	212	11.73
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1595	88.27	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Impacted Cerumen, Right Ear				
AUXROIMC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	76	4.21	165	9.13
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1642	90.87	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Collapsing Ear Canals, Right Ear				
AUXROCOL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	21	1.16	110	6.09
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1697	93.91	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Other Exam Abnormality, Right Ear?				
AUXROABN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	89	4.93	89	4.93
1 : Yes (checkbox checked)	23	1.27	112	6.20
2 : No (checkbox unchecked)	1695	93.80	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Comment Other Ear Exam AbnormalityRight				
AUDROABC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1785	98.78	1785	98.78
1 : Possible Perforated Eardrum	4	0.22	1789	99.00
2 : Perforated Eardrum	11	0.61	1800	99.61
3 : Possible Infection	5	0.28	1805	99.89
4 : TM Scarring/Deformity	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Middle Ear Pressure-Tympanometry, Right				
AUXTMEPR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	131	7.25	131	7.25
-300 to 108	1604	88.77	1735	96.02
555 : Compliance <= 0.2	69	3.82	1804	99.83
777 : Refused	3	0.17	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Physical Volume-Tympanometry, Right Ear				
AUXTPVR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	133	7.36	133	7.36
0.2	1	0.06	134	7.42
0.4	1	0.06	135	7.47
0.5	6	0.33	141	7.80
0.6	8	0.44	149	8.25
0.7	22	1.22	171	9.46
0.8	60	3.32	231	12.78
0.9	77	4.26	308	17.04
1	137	7.58	445	24.63
1.1	110	6.09	555	30.71
1.2	115	6.36	670	37.08
1.3	121	6.70	791	43.77
1.4	129	7.14	920	50.91
1.5	259	14.33	1179	65.25
1.6	112	6.20	1291	71.44
1.7	77	4.26	1368	75.71
1.8	65	3.60	1433	79.30
1.9	95	5.26	1528	84.56
2	79	4.37	1607	88.93
2.1	35	1.94	1642	90.87
2.2	31	1.72	1673	92.58
2.3	39	2.16	1712	94.74
2.4	15	0.83	1727	95.57
2.5	19	1.05	1746	96.62
2.6	16	0.89	1762	97.51
2.7	7	0.39	1769	97.90
2.8	11	0.61	1780	98.51
2.9	7	0.39	1787	98.89
3	6	0.33	1793	99.23
3.1	1	0.06	1794	99.28
3.2	2	0.11	1796	99.39
3.3	2	0.11	1798	99.50
3.4	1	0.06	1799	99.56
3.6	1	0.06	1800	99.61
4.1	1	0.06	1801	99.67
4.4	1	0.06	1802	99.72
5.3	1	0.06	1803	99.78



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Physical Volume-Tympanometry, Right Ear				
AUXTPVR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
5.9	1	0.06	1804	99.83
777 : Refused	3	0.17	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Tympanometric width, right ear				
AUXTWIDR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	131	7.25	131	7.25
0	14	0.77	145	8.02
30	1	0.06	146	8.08
36	3	0.17	149	8.25
42	14	0.77	163	9.02
48	27	1.49	190	10.51
54	39	2.16	229	12.67
60	101	5.59	330	18.26
66	119	6.59	449	24.85
72	158	8.74	607	33.59
78	177	9.80	784	43.39
84	187	10.35	971	53.74
90	160	8.85	1131	62.59
96	130	7.19	1261	69.78
102	102	5.64	1363	75.43
108	83	4.59	1446	80.02
114	66	3.65	1512	83.67
120	52	2.88	1564	86.55
126	48	2.66	1612	89.21
132	34	1.88	1646	91.09
138	27	1.49	1673	92.58
144	17	0.94	1690	93.53
150	9	0.50	1699	94.02
156	7	0.39	1706	94.41
162	9	0.50	1715	94.91
168	3	0.17	1718	95.07
174	3	0.17	1721	95.24
180	3	0.17	1724	95.41
186	2	0.11	1726	95.52
192	1	0.06	1727	95.57
198	2	0.11	1729	95.68
210	1	0.06	1730	95.74
216	2	0.11	1732	95.85
228	1	0.06	1733	95.90
252	1	0.06	1734	95.96
306	1	0.06	1735	96.02
555 : Compliance <= 0.2	69	3.82	1804	99.83
777 : Refused	3	0.17	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Compliance (tympanometry), right ear				
AUXTCOMR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	131	7.25	131	7.25
0 to 3.7	1673	92.58	1804	99.83
777 : Refused	3	0.17	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Middle Ear Pressure, Tympanometry, Left				
AUXTMEPL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	139	7.69	139	7.69
-294 to 96	1580	87.44	1719	95.13
555 : Compliance <= 0.2	83	4.59	1802	99.72
777 : Refused	5	0.28	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Physical Volume-Tympanometry, Left Ear				
AUXTPVL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	147	8.14	147	8.14
0.3	2	0.11	149	8.25
0.4	1	0.06	150	8.30
0.5	11	0.61	161	8.91
0.6	5	0.28	166	9.19
0.7	22	1.22	188	10.40
0.8	63	3.49	251	13.89
0.9	64	3.54	315	17.43
1	137	7.58	452	25.01
1.1	118	6.53	570	31.54
1.2	139	7.69	709	39.24
1.3	130	7.19	839	46.43
1.4	127	7.03	966	53.46
1.5	242	13.39	1208	66.85
1.6	111	6.14	1319	72.99
1.7	72	3.98	1391	76.98
1.8	69	3.82	1460	80.80
1.9	99	5.48	1559	86.28
2	60	3.32	1619	89.60
2.1	32	1.77	1651	91.37
2.2	40	2.21	1691	93.58
2.3	38	2.10	1729	95.68
2.4	11	0.61	1740	96.29
2.5	21	1.16	1761	97.45
2.6	15	0.83	1776	98.28
2.7	6	0.33	1782	98.62
2.8	3	0.17	1785	98.78
2.9	5	0.28	1790	99.06
3	4	0.22	1794	99.28
3.1	2	0.11	1796	99.39
3.2	1	0.06	1797	99.45
3.3	3	0.17	1800	99.61
3.4	1	0.06	1801	99.67
3.5	1	0.06	1802	99.72
777 : Refused	5	0.28	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Tympanometric width, left ear				
AUXTWIDL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	139	7.69	139	7.69
0 to 360	1580	87.44	1719	95.13
555 : Compliance <= 0.2	83	4.59	1802	99.72
777 : Refused	5	0.28	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Compliance (tympanometry), left ear				
AUXTCOML	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	139	7.69	139	7.69
0 to 4.6	1663	92.03	1802	99.72
777 : Refused	5	0.28	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Which ear tested first?				
AUAEAR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	99	5.48	99	5.48
1 : Right	1065	58.94	1164	64.42
2 : Left	643	35.58	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Audio Test Mode-Manual/Automatic/Mixed				
AUAMODE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	100	5.53	100	5.53
1 : Manual	11	0.61	111	6.14
2 : Automatic	1652	91.42	1763	97.57
3 : Mixed	44	2.43	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Frequency, Switch to Manual Mode, Left				
AUAFMANL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	100	5.53	100	5.53
1 : None	1687	93.36	1787	98.89
3 : 1000 Hz	5	0.28	1792	99.17
5 : 3000 Hz	1	0.06	1793	99.23
6 : 4000 Hz	5	0.28	1798	99.50
7 : 6000 Hz	3	0.17	1801	99.67
8 : 8000 Hz	6	0.33	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Frequency-Switch to Manual Mode, Right				
AUAFMANR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	100	5.53	100	5.53
1 : None	1683	93.14	1783	98.67
3 : 1000 Hz	1	0.06	1784	98.73
5 : 3000 Hz	1	0.06	1785	98.78
6 : 4000 Hz	1	0.06	1786	98.84
7 : 6000 Hz	4	0.22	1790	99.06
8 : 8000 Hz	17	0.94	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 1000Hz				
AUXU1K1R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	129	7.14	129	7.14
-10	7	0.39	136	7.53
-5	46	2.55	182	10.07
0	157	8.69	339	18.76
5	481	26.62	820	45.38
10	370	20.48	1190	65.86
15	275	15.22	1465	81.07
20	124	6.86	1589	87.94
25	88	4.87	1677	92.81
30	41	2.27	1718	95.07
35	38	2.10	1756	97.18
40	17	0.94	1773	98.12
45	10	0.55	1783	98.67
50	6	0.33	1789	99.00
55	3	0.17	1792	99.17
60	1	0.06	1793	99.23
65	5	0.28	1798	99.50
70	2	0.11	1800	99.61
75	1	0.06	1801	99.67
80	4	0.22	1805	99.89
85	1	0.06	1806	99.94
90	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 500Hz				
AUXU500R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	2	0.11	127	7.03
-5	42	2.32	169	9.35
0	160	8.85	329	18.21
5	358	19.81	687	38.02
10	427	23.63	1114	61.65
15	308	17.04	1422	78.69
20	170	9.41	1592	88.10
25	98	5.42	1690	93.53
30	46	2.55	1736	96.07
35	24	1.33	1760	97.40
40	14	0.77	1774	98.17
45	4	0.22	1778	98.40
50	12	0.66	1790	99.06
55	5	0.28	1795	99.34
60	3	0.17	1798	99.50
65	1	0.06	1799	99.56
70	3	0.17	1802	99.72
75	1	0.06	1803	99.78
80	1	0.06	1804	99.83
90	2	0.11	1806	99.94
95	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right Threshold @ 1000Hz-Second Reading				
AUXU1K2R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	9	0.50	134	7.42
-5	38	2.10	172	9.52
0	230	12.73	402	22.25
5	469	25.95	871	48.20
10	373	20.64	1244	68.84
15	219	12.12	1463	80.96
20	148	8.19	1611	89.15
25	76	4.21	1687	93.36
30	42	2.32	1729	95.68
35	28	1.55	1757	97.23
40	14	0.77	1771	98.01
45	12	0.66	1783	98.67
50	4	0.22	1787	98.89
55	6	0.33	1793	99.23
60	1	0.06	1794	99.28
65	4	0.22	1798	99.50
70	1	0.06	1799	99.56
75	2	0.11	1801	99.67
80	3	0.17	1804	99.83
85	2	0.11	1806	99.94
90	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 2000Hz				
AUXU2KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	14	0.77	139	7.69
-5	66	3.65	205	11.34
0	217	12.01	422	23.35
5	366	20.25	788	43.61
10	371	20.53	1159	64.14
15	233	12.89	1392	77.03
20	117	6.47	1509	83.51
25	101	5.59	1610	89.10
30	62	3.43	1672	92.53
35	36	1.99	1708	94.52
40	22	1.22	1730	95.74
45	14	0.77	1744	96.51
50	10	0.55	1754	97.07
55	14	0.77	1768	97.84
60	8	0.44	1776	98.28
65	7	0.39	1783	98.67
70	10	0.55	1793	99.23
75	4	0.22	1797	99.45
80	6	0.33	1803	99.78
85	3	0.17	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 3000Hz				
AUXU3KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	17	0.94	142	7.86
-5	81	4.48	223	12.34
0	221	12.23	444	24.57
5	301	16.66	745	41.23
10	301	16.66	1046	57.89
15	204	11.29	1250	69.18
20	145	8.02	1395	77.20
25	104	5.76	1499	82.96
30	67	3.71	1566	86.66
35	50	2.77	1616	89.43
40	40	2.21	1656	91.64
45	23	1.27	1679	92.92
50	25	1.38	1704	94.30
55	21	1.16	1725	95.46
60	29	1.60	1754	97.07
65	13	0.72	1767	97.79
70	8	0.44	1775	98.23
75	14	0.77	1789	99.00
80	9	0.50	1798	99.50
85	3	0.17	1801	99.67
90	2	0.11	1803	99.78
95	1	0.06	1804	99.83
100	1	0.06	1805	99.89
120	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 4000Hz				
AUXU4KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	17	0.94	142	7.86
-5	45	2.49	187	10.35
0	140	7.75	327	18.10
5	239	13.23	566	31.32
10	255	14.11	821	45.43
15	247	13.67	1068	59.10
20	195	10.79	1263	69.89
25	118	6.53	1381	76.43
30	88	4.87	1469	81.29
35	59	3.27	1528	84.56
40	39	2.16	1567	86.72
45	43	2.38	1610	89.10
50	32	1.77	1642	90.87
55	37	2.05	1679	92.92
60	34	1.88	1713	94.80
65	23	1.27	1736	96.07
70	10	0.55	1746	96.62
75	13	0.72	1759	97.34
80	17	0.94	1776	98.28
85	11	0.61	1787	98.89
90	8	0.44	1795	99.34
95	5	0.28	1800	99.61
100	3	0.17	1803	99.78
120	1	0.06	1804	99.83
666 : No response	3	0.17	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Right threshold @ 6000Hz				
AUXU6KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	125	6.92	125	6.92
-10	9	0.50	134	7.42
-5	29	1.60	163	9.02
0	71	3.93	234	12.95
5	134	7.42	368	20.37
10	222	12.29	590	32.65
15	281	15.55	871	48.20
20	217	12.01	1088	60.21
25	162	8.97	1250	69.18
30	107	5.92	1357	75.10
35	98	5.42	1455	80.52
40	60	3.32	1515	83.84
45	59	3.27	1574	87.11
50	33	1.83	1607	88.93
55	33	1.83	1640	90.76
60	32	1.77	1672	92.53
65	28	1.55	1700	94.08
70	26	1.44	1726	95.52
75	21	1.16	1747	96.68
80	12	0.66	1759	97.34
85	12	0.66	1771	98.01
90	10	0.55	1781	98.56
95	10	0.55	1791	99.11
100	5	0.28	1796	99.39
105	1	0.06	1797	99.45
110	1	0.06	1798	99.50
120	3	0.17	1801	99.67
666 : No response	6	0.33	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right threshold @ 8000Hz				
AUXU8KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	126	6.97	126	6.97
-10	9	0.50	135	7.47
-5	24	1.33	159	8.80
0	103	5.70	262	14.50
5	192	10.63	454	25.12
10	250	13.84	704	38.96
15	223	12.34	927	51.30
20	152	8.41	1079	59.71
25	134	7.42	1213	67.13
30	90	4.98	1303	72.11
35	80	4.43	1383	76.54
40	70	3.87	1453	80.41
45	47	2.60	1500	83.01
50	50	2.77	1550	85.78
55	40	2.21	1590	87.99
60	38	2.10	1628	90.09
65	41	2.27	1669	92.36
70	33	1.83	1702	94.19
75	21	1.16	1723	95.35
80	24	1.33	1747	96.68
85	13	0.72	1760	97.40
90	20	1.11	1780	98.51
95	9	0.50	1789	99.00
100	4	0.22	1793	99.23
105	4	0.22	1797	99.45
110	2	0.11	1799	99.56
666 : No response	8	0.44	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 1000Hz				
AUXU1K1L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	133	7.36	133	7.36
-10	5	0.28	138	7.64
-5	45	2.49	183	10.13
0	253	14.00	436	24.13
5	420	23.24	856	47.37
10	368	20.37	1224	67.74
15	257	14.22	1481	81.96
20	135	7.47	1616	89.43
25	73	4.04	1689	93.47
30	37	2.05	1726	95.52
35	24	1.33	1750	96.85
40	15	0.83	1765	97.68
45	9	0.50	1774	98.17
50	6	0.33	1780	98.51
55	5	0.28	1785	98.78
60	3	0.17	1788	98.95
65	4	0.22	1792	99.17
70	5	0.28	1797	99.45
75	3	0.17	1800	99.61
80	2	0.11	1802	99.72
85	2	0.11	1804	99.83
90	1	0.06	1805	99.89
95	1	0.06	1806	99.94
120	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 500Hz				
AUXU500L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	13	0.72	143	7.91
-5	27	1.49	170	9.41
0	151	8.36	321	17.76
5	386	21.36	707	39.13
10	416	23.02	1123	62.15
15	298	16.49	1421	78.64
20	180	9.96	1601	88.60
25	85	4.70	1686	93.30
30	34	1.88	1720	95.19
35	24	1.33	1744	96.51
40	17	0.94	1761	97.45
45	13	0.72	1774	98.17
50	7	0.39	1781	98.56
55	5	0.28	1786	98.84
60	2	0.11	1788	98.95
65	7	0.39	1795	99.34
70	5	0.28	1800	99.61
75	4	0.22	1804	99.83
90	1	0.06	1805	99.89
100	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 1000Hz (second reading)				
AUXU1K2L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	3	0.17	133	7.36
-5	56	3.10	189	10.46
0	258	14.28	447	24.74
5	437	24.18	884	48.92
10	390	21.58	1274	70.50
15	223	12.34	1497	82.84
20	126	6.97	1623	89.82
25	64	3.54	1687	93.36
30	38	2.10	1725	95.46
35	27	1.49	1752	96.96
40	13	0.72	1765	97.68
45	8	0.44	1773	98.12
50	8	0.44	1781	98.56
55	5	0.28	1786	98.84
60	2	0.11	1788	98.95
65	3	0.17	1791	99.11
70	8	0.44	1799	99.56
75	1	0.06	1800	99.61
80	3	0.17	1803	99.78
85	1	0.06	1804	99.83
90	1	0.06	1805	99.89
95	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 2000Hz				
AUXU2KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	15	0.83	145	8.02
-5	71	3.93	216	11.95
0	208	11.51	424	23.46
5	380	21.03	804	44.49
10	319	17.65	1123	62.15
15	238	13.17	1361	75.32
20	143	7.91	1504	83.23
25	87	4.81	1591	88.05
30	61	3.38	1652	91.42
35	38	2.10	1690	93.53
40	29	1.60	1719	95.13
45	21	1.16	1740	96.29
50	14	0.77	1754	97.07
55	16	0.89	1770	97.95
60	9	0.50	1779	98.45
65	9	0.50	1788	98.95
70	2	0.11	1790	99.06
75	8	0.44	1798	99.50
85	4	0.22	1802	99.72
90	1	0.06	1803	99.78
95	1	0.06	1804	99.83
100	3	0.17	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Left threshold @ 3000Hz				
AUXU3KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	16	0.89	146	8.08
-5	92	5.09	238	13.17
0	204	11.29	442	24.46
5	270	14.94	712	39.40
10	303	16.77	1015	56.17
15	200	11.07	1215	67.24
20	131	7.25	1346	74.49
25	117	6.47	1463	80.96
30	73	4.04	1536	85.00
35	48	2.66	1584	87.66
40	34	1.88	1618	89.54
45	39	2.16	1657	91.70
50	30	1.66	1687	93.36
55	35	1.94	1722	95.30
60	23	1.27	1745	96.57
65	21	1.16	1766	97.73
70	14	0.77	1780	98.51
75	9	0.50	1789	99.00
80	8	0.44	1797	99.45
85	1	0.06	1798	99.50
95	3	0.17	1801	99.67
100	1	0.06	1802	99.72
105	2	0.11	1804	99.83
115	1	0.06	1805	99.89
666 : No response	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 4000Hz				
AUXU4KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	14	0.77	144	7.97
-5	47	2.60	191	10.57
0	130	7.19	321	17.76
5	247	13.67	568	31.43
10	249	13.78	817	45.21
15	246	13.61	1063	58.83
20	161	8.91	1224	67.74
25	90	4.98	1314	72.72
30	95	5.26	1409	77.97
35	66	3.65	1475	81.63
40	48	2.66	1523	84.28
45	53	2.93	1576	87.22
50	42	2.32	1618	89.54
55	50	2.77	1668	92.31
60	34	1.88	1702	94.19
65	31	1.72	1733	95.90
70	25	1.38	1758	97.29
75	12	0.66	1770	97.95
80	9	0.50	1779	98.45
85	10	0.55	1789	99.00
90	4	0.22	1793	99.23
95	5	0.28	1798	99.50
100	3	0.17	1801	99.67
110	3	0.17	1804	99.83
115	1	0.06	1805	99.89
666 : No response	2	0.11	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 6000Hz				
AUXU6KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	130	7.19	130	7.19
-10	6	0.33	136	7.53
-5	15	0.83	151	8.36
0	63	3.49	214	11.84
5	131	7.25	345	19.09
10	198	10.96	543	30.05
15	239	13.23	782	43.28
20	206	11.40	988	54.68
25	162	8.97	1150	63.64
30	138	7.64	1288	71.28
35	97	5.37	1385	76.65
40	71	3.93	1456	80.58
45	53	2.93	1509	83.51
50	55	3.04	1564	86.55
55	44	2.43	1608	88.99
60	44	2.43	1652	91.42
65	34	1.88	1686	93.30
70	31	1.72	1717	95.02
75	28	1.55	1745	96.57
80	13	0.72	1758	97.29
85	13	0.72	1771	98.01
90	10	0.55	1781	98.56
95	9	0.50	1790	99.06
100	8	0.44	1798	99.50
105	3	0.17	1801	99.67
115	2	0.11	1803	99.78
666 : No response	4	0.22	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left threshold @ 8000Hz				
AUXU8KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	132	7.30	132	7.30
-10	13	0.72	145	8.02
-5	30	1.66	175	9.68
0	100	5.53	275	15.22
5	176	9.74	451	24.96
10	229	12.67	680	37.63
15	223	12.34	903	49.97
20	168	9.30	1071	59.27
25	121	6.70	1192	65.97
30	105	5.81	1297	71.78
35	67	3.71	1364	75.48
40	66	3.65	1430	79.14
45	51	2.82	1481	81.96
50	44	2.43	1525	84.39
55	41	2.27	1566	86.66
60	52	2.88	1618	89.54
65	38	2.10	1656	91.64
70	46	2.55	1702	94.19
75	31	1.72	1733	95.90
80	22	1.22	1755	97.12
85	17	0.94	1772	98.06
90	17	0.94	1789	99.00
95	5	0.28	1794	99.28
100	2	0.11	1796	99.39
105	4	0.22	1800	99.61
110	3	0.17	1803	99.78
666 : No response	4	0.22	1807	100.00



**MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005**

Right retest threshold @ 1000Hz				
AUXR1K1R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1795	99.34	1795	99.34
20	1	0.06	1796	99.39
35	2	0.11	1798	99.50
45	2	0.11	1800	99.61
50	1	0.06	1801	99.67
55	3	0.17	1804	99.83
60	1	0.06	1805	99.89
75	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 500Hz				
AUXR5CR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1790	99.06	1790	99.06
5	1	0.06	1791	99.11
30	4	0.22	1795	99.34
35	1	0.06	1796	99.39
40	2	0.11	1798	99.50
50	4	0.22	1802	99.72
55	1	0.06	1803	99.78
60	1	0.06	1804	99.83
70	1	0.06	1805	99.89
90	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right Retest Threshold 1000Hz Reading 2				
AUXR1K2R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1806	99.94	1806	99.94
45	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 2000Hz				
AUXR2KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1799	99.56	1799	99.56
40	1	0.06	1800	99.61
65	1	0.06	1801	99.67
70	1	0.06	1802	99.72
75	1	0.06	1803	99.78
80	2	0.11	1805	99.89
85	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)

June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 3000Hz				
AUXR3KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1805	99.89	1805	99.89
5	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 4000Hz				
AUXR4KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1798	99.50	1798	99.50
30	1	0.06	1799	99.56
35	1	0.06	1800	99.61
40	1	0.06	1801	99.67
60	1	0.06	1802	99.72
70	1	0.06	1803	99.78
75	1	0.06	1804	99.83
80	1	0.06	1805	99.89
100	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 6000Hz				
AUXR6KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1799	99.56	1799	99.56
60	3	0.17	1802	99.72
75	1	0.06	1803	99.78
80	2	0.11	1805	99.89
95	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right retest threshold @ 8000Hz				
AUXR8KR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1794	99.28	1794	99.28
30	1	0.06	1795	99.34
50	2	0.11	1797	99.45
55	1	0.06	1798	99.50
65	1	0.06	1799	99.56
70	2	0.11	1801	99.67
80	2	0.11	1803	99.78
85	1	0.06	1804	99.83
95	1	0.06	1805	99.89
100	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 1000Hz				
AUXR1K1L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1792	99.17	1792	99.17
30	1	0.06	1793	99.23
35	1	0.06	1794	99.28
45	4	0.22	1798	99.50
50	1	0.06	1799	99.56
55	3	0.17	1802	99.72
70	1	0.06	1803	99.78
75	1	0.06	1804	99.83
80	2	0.11	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 500Hz				
AUXR5CL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1785	98.78	1785	98.78
0	1	0.06	1786	98.84
30	3	0.17	1789	99.00
35	1	0.06	1790	99.06
40	1	0.06	1791	99.11
45	1	0.06	1792	99.17
50	5	0.28	1797	99.45
55	3	0.17	1800	99.61
60	1	0.06	1801	99.67
65	1	0.06	1802	99.72
70	2	0.11	1804	99.83
75	1	0.06	1805	99.89
80	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left Retest Threshold 1000Hz Reading 2				
AUXR1K2L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1806	99.94	1806	99.94
0	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 2000Hz				
AUXR2KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1796	99.39	1796	99.39
30	2	0.11	1798	99.50
70	1	0.06	1799	99.56
75	2	0.11	1801	99.67
80	2	0.11	1803	99.78
90	1	0.06	1804	99.83
95	1	0.06	1805	99.89
105	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 3000Hz				
AUXR3KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1793	99.23	1793	99.23
5	1	0.06	1794	99.28
35	1	0.06	1795	99.34
50	1	0.06	1796	99.39
55	1	0.06	1797	99.45
60	1	0.06	1798	99.50
65	1	0.06	1799	99.56
75	2	0.11	1801	99.67
80	2	0.11	1803	99.78
85	1	0.06	1804	99.83
95	1	0.06	1805	99.89
110	1	0.06	1806	99.94
115	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 4000Hz				
AUXR4KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1788	98.95	1788	98.95
5	1	0.06	1789	99.00
35	1	0.06	1790	99.06
50	3	0.17	1793	99.23
55	3	0.17	1796	99.39
70	2	0.11	1798	99.50
75	1	0.06	1799	99.56
85	3	0.17	1802	99.72
90	1	0.06	1803	99.78
95	1	0.06	1804	99.83
105	2	0.11	1806	99.94
115	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 6000Hz				
AUXR6KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1785	98.78	1785	98.78
0	1	0.06	1786	98.84
25	1	0.06	1787	98.89
40	2	0.11	1789	99.00
50	3	0.17	1792	99.17
60	1	0.06	1793	99.23
65	3	0.17	1796	99.39
70	3	0.17	1799	99.56
75	2	0.11	1801	99.67
80	1	0.06	1802	99.72
85	2	0.11	1804	99.83
100	1	0.06	1805	99.89
110	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left retest threshold @ 8000Hz				
AUXR8KL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1789	99.00	1789	99.00
15	1	0.06	1790	99.06
30	2	0.11	1792	99.17
40	1	0.06	1793	99.23
50	1	0.06	1794	99.28
55	1	0.06	1795	99.34
65	4	0.22	1799	99.56
70	5	0.28	1804	99.83
80	1	0.06	1805	99.89
90	1	0.06	1806	99.94
666 : No response	1	0.06	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Right Ear Quality Code				
AUAREQC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	122	6.75	122	6.75
1 : Good - tympanogram is smooth and symmetrical	1190	65.86	1312	72.61
2 : Adequate - tympanogram is 'noisy' but adequate for interpretation	471	26.07	1783	98.67
3 : Poor - tympanogram cannot be interpreted	10	0.55	1793	99.23
9 : Equivocal - tympanogram cannot be evaluated without further information	9	0.50	1802	99.72
888 : CNO - technician could not obtain the tympanogram	5	0.28	1807	100.00



MEC Examination
Frequencies for the Audiometry Examination (AUX1)
June 2005

Left Ear Quality Code				
AUALEQC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	122	6.75	122	6.75
1 : Good - tympanogram is smooth and symmetrical	1214	67.18	1336	73.93
2 : Adequate - tympanogram is 'noisy' but adequate for interpretation	438	24.24	1774	98.17
3 : Poor - tympanogram cannot be interpreted	12	0.66	1786	98.84
7 : SP Refused Tympanometry	2	0.11	1788	98.95
9 : Equivocal - tympanogram cannot be evaluated without further information	4	0.22	1792	99.17
888 : CNO - technician could not obtain the tympanogram	15	0.83	1807	100.00